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Deviation Total Anglo Black Hisp B+H Other %A %B %H %BH %O

DISTRICT 15 0 Total: 698,488 134,305 15,700 541,655 554,321 9,862 19.2 2.2 77.5 79.4 1.4
0.00 % VAP: 478,046 109,365 10,810 351,896 361,436 7,245 22.9 2.3 73.6 75.6 1.5

Bee (100%) 31,861 10,967 2,716 17,906 20,490 404 34.4 8.5 56.2 64.3 1.3
Brooks (100%) 7,223 573 48 6,590 6,612 38 7.9 0.7 91.2 91.5 0.5
Goliad (100%) 7,210 4,337 385 2,462 2,794 79 60.2 5.3 34.1 38.8 1.1
Hidalgo (52%) 400,373 29,444 3,246 364,895 366,699 4,230 7.4 0.8 91.1 91.6 1.1
Jim Wells (100%) 40,838 8,062 306 32,254 32,431 345 19.7 0.7 79.0 79.4 0.8

Nueces (30%) 102,566 39,349 3,683 57,036 60,123 3,094 38.4 3.6 55.6 58.6 3.0
San Patricio (100%) 64,804 27,330 1,362 35,248 36,326 1,148 42.2 2.1 54.4 56.1 1.8
Starr (0%) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Victoria (50%) 43,613 14,243 3,954 25,264 28,846 524 32.7 9.1 57.9 66.1 1.2

DISTRICT 16 0 Total: 698,488 101,183 28,587 561,315 583,680 13,625 14.5 4.1 80.4 83.6 2.0
0.00 % VAP: 494,215 82,893 18,569 385,119 400,928 10,394 16.8 3.8 77.9 81.1 2.1

El Paso (87%) 698,488 101,183 28,587 561,315 583,680 13,625 14.5 4.1 80.4 83.6 2.0
Hudspeth (0%) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

DISTRICT 20 0 Total: 698,488 127,114 57,216 501,656 551,308 20,066 18.2 8.2 71.8 78.9 2.9
0.00 % VAP: 504,092 107,238 39,859 344,623 381,168 15,686 21.3 7.9 68.4 75.6 3.1

Bexar (41%) 698,488 127,114 57,216 501,656 551,308 20,066 18.2 8.2 71.8 78.9 2.9

DISTRICT 23 0 Total: 698,488 110,143 13,480 566,997 577,417 10,928 15.8 1.9 81.2 82.7 1.6
0.00 % VAP: 474,633 87,863 9,001 371,316 378,895 7,875 18.5 1.9 78.2 79.8 1.7

Bexar (5%) 83,945 36,662 6,465 36,328 42,030 5,253 43.7 7.7 43.3 50.1 6.3
Brewster (100%) 9,232 5,011 149 3,918 4,024 197 54.3 1.6 42.4 43.6 2.1
Crockett (100%) 3,719 1,312 37 2,352 2,366 41 35.3 1.0 63.2 63.6 1.1
Culberson (100%) 2,398 504 24 1,827 1,840 54 21.0 1.0 76.2 76.7 2.3
Dimmit (100%) 9,996 1,217 122 8,616 8,700 79 12.2 1.2 86.2 87.0 0.8

Edwards (100%) 2,002 947 12 1,027 1,037 18 47.3 0.6 51.3 51.8 0.9
El Paso (13%) 102,159 4,063 959 96,819 97,454 642 4.0 0.9 94.8 95.4 0.6
Hudspeth (100%) 3,476 628 62 2,768 2,808 40 18.1 1.8 79.6 80.8 1.2
Jeff Davis (100%) 2,342 1,490 43 790 816 36 63.6 1.8 33.7 34.8 1.5
Kinney (100%) 3,598 1,496 70 2,004 2,048 54 41.6 1.9 55.7 56.9 1.5

Maverick (100%) 54,258 1,552 200 51,914 52,004 702 2.9 0.4 95.7 95.8 1.3
Medina (100%) 46,006 21,408 1,214 22,871 23,888 710 46.5 2.6 49.7 51.9 1.5
Pecos (100%) 15,507 4,326 624 10,430 10,979 202 27.9 4.0 67.3 70.8 1.3
Presidio (100%) 7,818 1,136 69 6,521 6,563 119 14.5 0.9 83.4 83.9 1.5
Reeves (100%) 13,783 2,690 713 10,233 10,918 175 19.5 5.2 74.2 79.2 1.3

Terrell (100%) 984 495 9 467 475 14 50.3 0.9 47.5 48.3 1.4
Uvalde (100%) 26,405 7,666 224 18,299 18,434 305 29.0 0.8 69.3 69.8 1.2
Val Verde (100%) 48,879 8,548 924 39,199 39,824 507 17.5 1.9 80.2 81.5 1.0
Webb (100%) 250,304 8,345 1,442 239,653 240,207 1,752 3.3 0.6 95.7 96.0 0.7
Zavala (100%) 11,677 647 118 10,961 11,002 28 5.5 1.0 93.9 94.2 0.2

DISTRICT 27 0 Total: 698,488 125,748 16,471 549,115 562,121 10,619 18.0 2.4 78.6 80.5 1.5
0.00 % VAP: 490,928 106,444 11,138 366,498 376,209 8,275 21.7 2.3 74.7 76.6 1.7

Cameron (100%) 406,220 43,427 2,762 357,747 359,115 3,678 10.7 0.7 88.1 88.4 0.9
Kenedy (100%) 416 86 8 319 321 9 20.7 1.9 76.7 77.2 2.2
Kleberg (100%) 32,061 7,479 1,388 22,495 23,637 945 23.3 4.3 70.2 73.7 2.9
Nueces (70%) 237,657 72,521 11,781 149,257 159,349 5,787 30.5 5.0 62.8 67.0 2.4
Willacy (100%) 22,134 2,235 532 19,297 19,699 200 10.1 2.4 87.2 89.0 0.9

DISTRICT 28 0 Total: 698,488 183,755 72,951 433,395 498,545 16,188 26.3 10.4 62.0 71.4 2.3
0.00 % VAP: 497,017 151,044 49,708 286,994 333,336 12,637 30.4 10.0 57.7 67.1 2.5

Bexar (23%) 398,803 77,121 44,629 274,742 314,509 7,173 19.3 11.2 68.9 78.9 1.8
Caldwell (66%) 25,019 9,626 2,018 13,013 14,873 520 38.5 8.1 52.0 59.4 2.1
Comal (0%) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
Guadalupe (70%) 91,454 52,452 7,096 29,331 35,821 3,181 57.4 7.8 32.1 39.2 3.5
Hays (22%) 34,771 13,238 2,122 19,033 20,811 722 38.1 6.1 54.7 59.9 2.1

Travis (14%) 148,440 31,318 17,086 97,276 112,531 4,591 21.1 11.5 65.5 75.8 3.1

DISTRICT 29 0 Total: 698,488 86,778 73,783 532,453 600,623 11,087 12.4 10.6 76.2 86.0 1.6
0.00 % VAP: 471,776 73,514 50,100 342,455 389,674 8,588 15.6 10.6 72.6 82.6 1.8

Harris (17%) 698,488 86,778 73,783 532,453 600,623 11,087 12.4 10.6 76.2 86.0 1.6

DISTRICT 33 0 Total: 698,488 141,490 13,767 537,600 548,831 8,167 20.3 2.0 77.0 78.6 1.2
0.00 % VAP: 479,674 114,884 9,921 349,979 358,778 6,012 24.0 2.1 73.0 74.8 1.3

Atascosa (100%) 44,911 16,295 480 27,785 28,090 526 36.3 1.1 61.9 62.5 1.2
Caldwell (34%) 13,047 7,215 842 4,909 5,659 173 55.3 6.5 37.6 43.4 1.3
De Witt (100%) 20,097 11,482 2,030 6,502 8,366 249 57.1 10.1 32.4 41.6 1.2
Duval (100%) 11,782 1,206 124 10,424 10,512 64 10.2 1.1 88.5 89.2 0.5
Frio (100%) 17,217 2,796 633 13,401 13,944 477 16.2 3.7 77.8 81.0 2.8

Gonzales (100%) 19,807 8,836 1,589 9,353 10,767 204 44.6 8.0 47.2 54.4 1.0
Guadalupe (30%) 40,079 19,634 2,659 17,558 19,885 560 49.0 6.6 43.8 49.6 1.4
Hidalgo (48%) 374,396 31,109 2,417 337,311 338,581 4,706 8.3 0.6 90.1 90.4 1.3
Jim Hogg (100%) 5,300 334 31 4,907 4,928 38 6.3 0.6 92.6 93.0 0.7
Karnes (100%) 14,824 5,956 1,422 7,376 8,747 121 40.2 9.6 49.8 59.0 0.8
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Deviation Total Anglo Black Hisp B+H Other %A %B %H %BH %O

DISTRICT 33 0 Total: 698,488 141,490 13,767 537,600 548,831 8,167 20.3 2.0 77.0 78.6 1.2
0.00 % VAP: 479,674 114,884 9,921 349,979 358,778 6,012 24.0 2.1 73.0 74.8 1.3

La Salle (100%) 6,886 894 45 5,920 5,944 48 13.0 0.7 86.0 86.3 0.7
Live Oak (100%) 11,531 6,805 533 4,060 4,536 190 59.0 4.6 35.2 39.3 1.6
McMullen (100%) 707 432 8 261 269 6 61.1 1.1 36.9 38.0 0.8
Starr (100%) 60,968 2,449 88 58,337 58,358 161 4.0 0.1 95.7 95.7 0.3
Wilson (100%) 42,918 25,186 840 16,412 17,148 584 58.7 2.0 38.2 40.0 1.4

Zapata (100%) 14,018 861 26 13,084 13,097 60 6.1 0.2 93.3 93.4 0.4

DISTRICT 35 0 Total: 698,488 111,910 85,379 488,830 569,105 17,473 16.0 12.2 70.0 81.5 2.5
0.00 % VAP: 476,937 97,871 60,876 306,861 365,244 13,822 20.5 12.8 64.3 76.6 2.9

Dallas (20%) 475,901 66,249 60,504 341,611 398,637 11,015 13.9 12.7 71.8 83.8 2.3
Tarrant (12%) 222,587 45,661 24,875 147,219 170,468 6,458 20.5 11.2 66.1 76.6 2.9
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Population Voter Registration  Turnout

District Deviation Total Anglo Black Hisp B+H Other %A %B %H %BH %O General Election Total SSVR Total TO/VR
15 0 Total: 698,488 134,305 15,700 541,655 554,321 9,862 19.2 2.2 77.5 79.4 1.4 2010 333,198 65.6 % 96,913 29.1 %

0.00% VAP: 478,046 109,365 10,810 351,896 361,436 7,245 22.9 2.3 73.6 75.6 1.5 2008 345,520 65.8 % 162,907 47.1 %

16 0 Total: 698,488 101,183 28,587 561,315 583,680 13,625 14.5 4.1 80.4 83.6 2.0 2010 343,006 66.3 % 82,570 24.1 %
0.00% VAP: 494,215 82,893 18,569 385,119 400,928 10,394 16.8 3.8 77.9 81.1 2.1 2008 352,605 66.7 % 170,841 48.5 %

20 0 Total: 698,488 127,114 57,216 501,656 551,308 20,066 18.2 8.2 71.8 78.9 2.9 2010 334,310 58.5 % 90,353 27.0 %
0.00% VAP: 504,092 107,238 39,859 344,623 381,168 15,686 21.3 7.9 68.4 75.6 3.1 2008 351,744 59.2 % 174,842 49.7 %

23 0 Total: 698,488 110,143 13,480 566,997 577,417 10,928 15.8 1.9 81.2 82.7 1.6 2010 342,230 67.7 % 105,937 31.0 %
0.00% VAP: 474,633 87,863 9,001 371,316 378,895 7,875 18.5 1.9 78.2 79.8 1.7 2008 337,240 68.7 % 168,113 49.8 %

27 0 Total: 698,488 125,748 16,471 549,115 562,121 10,619 18.0 2.4 78.6 80.5 1.5 2010 335,106 64.9 % 91,135 27.2 %
0.00% VAP: 490,928 106,444 11,138 366,498 376,209 8,275 21.7 2.3 74.7 76.6 1.7 2008 344,243 65.1 % 162,882 47.3 %

28 0 Total: 698,488 183,755 72,951 433,395 498,545 16,188 26.3 10.4 62.0 71.4 2.3 2010 347,755 44.8 % 100,858 29.0 %
0.00% VAP: 497,017 151,044 49,708 286,994 333,336 12,637 30.4 10.0 57.7 67.1 2.5 2008 355,380 45.5 % 184,505 51.9 %

29 0 Total: 698,488 86,778 73,783 532,453 600,623 11,087 12.4 10.6 76.2 86.0 1.6 2010 246,554 52.0 % 70,779 28.7 %
0.00% VAP: 471,776 73,514 50,100 342,455 389,674 8,588 15.6 10.6 72.6 82.6 1.8 2008 253,372 49.9 % 112,745 44.5 %

33 0 Total: 698,488 141,490 13,767 537,600 548,831 8,167 20.3 2.0 77.0 78.6 1.2 2010 324,896 63.4 % 94,201 29.0 %
0.00% VAP: 479,674 114,884 9,921 349,979 358,778 6,012 24.0 2.1 73.0 74.8 1.3 2008 329,735 63.4 % 153,299 46.5 %

35 0 Total: 698,488 111,910 85,379 488,830 569,105 17,473 16.0 12.2 70.0 81.5 2.5 2010 225,424 39.6 % 57,556 25.5 %
0.00% VAP: 476,937 97,871 60,876 306,861 365,244 13,822 20.5 12.8 64.3 76.6 2.9 2008 239,645 39.1 % 117,974 49.2 %

Texas Legislative Council reports prior to 2008 generally do not include results for third-party, independent, or write-in candidates.  Beginning in 2008, results for all third-party and independent candidates are included, and the results for write-in candidates are summed 
and included as "write-in".  Complete official results for all years are maintained by the office of the secretary of state.
SSVR = Spanish surname voter registration
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District Incumbents

15 Hinojosa  - D

16 Reyes  - D

20 Gonzalez  - D

23 Cuellar  - D

27 Farenthold  - R

28 Doggett  - D

29 Green, G. - D

33 N/A

35 N/A

7237* Incumbents paired.
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